Violation Letter
E-MAIL /REGD A.D.

e g Government of India
T HATEY Ministry of Mines
streefty @T 393 Indian Bureau of Mines
&=t @ e &1 waferT Office of the Regional Controller of Mines : e
100, ASAEE HTHT, TZIEH (Iaras) 248001 /100 Old Nehru Colony, Dehradun (U.K.)248001
TEL- 0135-2676350 / 2671896, E-mail - ro.dehradun@ibm.gov.in

ETEe HeAT File No: HP/SRM/LST-35  Mine Code: 38HP10030 ferd2eMarch 2021
qarH To Mr. Vinender Kumar Walia, Email: waliaheadofﬁce.nam@yahoo.com,
Vlllage and POSt-Dadahu, Supriyankl 1@gmai]'com

Tehsil- Renukaji,
District- Sirmour, Himachal Pradesh -
173025
fawr Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of
your Bhootmari Limestone Mine, Mining lease over an area of 32.57 ha located near
Village-Bhootmari, Tehsil-Renukaji, District-Sirmour in Himachal Pradesh-Reg
HE 12T Sir,
The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 were found

violated in your above mine during the inspection made by the undersigned on 14.03.2021 in the presence of
Shri D.K Sinha, Mine Manager.

RULE NATURE OF VIOLATION OBSERVED
NO.
11(1) Mining Operation were not carried out in accordance with the modified mining plan approved

vide letter No. 614(2)/MP-B-283/08-DDN, dated 15-11-2019 to the following extent:

1. As per proposal during the year 2019-20, it was proposed to carry out mining
operation from 1445 to 1420 mRL by formation of benches 10 mtr height. During the
inspection it was observed that benches have not been developed from 1445 mRL
downward so far and height of existing benches also observed more than proposal.

2. As per proposal on page -22, during the year 2020-21, it was found that proposed to
carry out 08 bore holes with total 417 metrage but during the inspection it was no
such boreholes were carried out during year 2020-21.

3. As per PMCP proposals on page-60, during 2019-20 290 mtr fencing was proposed
around plantation but during inspection it was no such fencing was carried out during
year 2019-20.

45(7) The holder of a mining lease has submitted incomplete or wrong information as follows:
Annual Return year 2019-20.

Part- I1I Consumption of Materials -Quantity of diesel consumption is very high which is not
correct in r/o of production quantity.

Part-VII Cost of Production—Reported production cost of Limestone is Rs.340/Tonnes which
is very high. ‘
Monthly Return:

Part-II, details of consignee including registration no. shall be furnished in the returns.

2. In this connection, it is brought to your kind notice that the above violations constitute an offence
punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR 2017.

3. Mining operations can be suspended as per rule 11(2) in case of non compliance of rules 11(1) and any
other relevant rules of MCDR 2017 as these rules ensures systematic scientific and responsible mining.
4. Advise the State Government to order suspension of all mining operations in the mines as per provision

of Rule 45(7), in case if it is found that the holder of a mining lease has submitted incomplete or wrong
or false information in statutory returns or fails to submit such return within the date specified under
Rule 45.
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5. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the compliance position to this

office within 45 days from date of issue of this letter.
Yours faithfully,
o1C
= D2 22N

(=THTE 797 9T / D P Sharma)

HETTF @1 797 / Assistant Controller of Mines
vt gemmf 3R -

1- @ [ (37), AT @ o1, SeaTR (zo.udaipur@ibm.gov.in)
2-  fAeers 3= PARerer, R0 w0 qwme, 3=iT wa, forger (R0 90). (geologicalwing@gmail.com)
3 TE EET

8.
o-9's" 201
HETAF @1 A2 / Assistant Controller of Mines
o FE L()
for ™"
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